

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. Suite 400-409 Granville St. Vancouver, BC, CDA, V6C1T2 Telephone:604-685-6806 Toll Free: 1 (855) 984-2226.

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. announces Listing on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange

November 10, 2014

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. (CSE: HC, FSE: 0HC) announces that its common shares now trade on the Frankfurt Exchange with the symbol of FSE: 0HC. In support of the new listing, the Company has entered into a shareholder information agreement with Star Finance of Steinhausen, Switzerland to provide translation services and news release dissemination to shareholders and interested investors in the European marketplace. Star Finance was awarded 200,000 stock options (see our news release of October 14, 2014).

The Company also announces that Luca Riccio, Ph.D.,Geo, has resigned as a director after service since the Company was formed. We wish him the best in his future endeavours.

The Company announces the appointment of Kevin Blucke, CPA, CMA as a director to replace Dr. Riccio. Kevin Blucke graduated from Kwantlen University of Surrey, BC in 1994 from the Accounting program. He became a Certified Management Accountant in 1998 and a CPA (Australia) in 2008. Mr. Blucke has twenty years' experience in accounting and management. He has volunteered as Chair of the Certified Management Accountants of BC – Okanagan Chapter as well as a Director of the BC Restaurant and Food Service Association – Okanagan Chapter.

He has been featured on the cover of Management Magazine and in national advertising campaigns for CMA Canada and the National Credit Union of Canada. In 2008, Mr. Blucke was awarded the CMA Brand Ambassador of the Year award as voted by his peers for his ethics and knowledge. He currently volunteers as a coach with the Okanagan Athletics Track and Field team.

Herbal Clone Bank Canada also launches its wholly owned Washington State subsidiary, "American Greenhouse Technologies" (AGT.USA). Herbal Clone believes that Washington State offers many opportunities to provide cash flow through its subsidiary via all aspects of the horticulture industry.

The Company also announces that it has received approval from the CSE to re-price the 700,000 stock options granted and announced in the Company's news release dated October 14, 2014 from \$0.28 to \$0.20.

On October 14, 2014, the Company announced that it had entered into a Letter of Intent with Affinor Growers Inc. regarding licensing certain vertical grow technology belonging to Affinor. The Company has decided that it will not be proceeding with the planned license arrangement.

About Herbal Clone Bank

The Herbal Clone Bank Inc. will provide a wide range of horticultural services from fully automated turnkey facilities to supplies and services. A wholly owned subsidiary of THC Bank, Advanced Greenhouse Technologies (AGT), has distribution and marketing rights for a number of greenhouse products and designs.

Please visit our new website at www.thcbank.ca.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc.

"Ron Shenton" Director

DISCLAIMER

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy and accuracy of this information. This news release may contain forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements do not guarantee future events or performance and should not be relied upon. Actual outcomes may differ materially due to any number of factors and uncertainties, many of which are beyond Infinity's control. Some of these risks and uncertainties may be described in Infinity's corporate filings (posted at www.sedar.com).

The Company has no intention or obligation to update or revise any forward looking statements due to new information or events.